Alexis de Tocqueville Society

The Alexis de Tocqueville Society recognizes local philanthropic leaders and volunteer champions around the world who have
devoted time, talent, and funds to create long-lasting changes by tackling our communities’ most serious issues.

Gifts of $10,000 and above

The United Way Tocqueville Society was created to acknowledge and honor those individuals whose leadership and
commitment to the common good have been uncommon in its generosity.

Zackquill Morgan Society

The Zackquill Morgan Society is a unique opportunity for distinguished citizens of Monongalia and Preston counties to lead the way in meeting

some of the major challenges of our region. It is a society for “possibility thinkers”- those who believe their dreams can happen.
The society is named after the founder of Morgantown, Colonel Zackquill Morgan.

Laidley Club | $7,500 - $9,999

In honor of Thomas and Sarah Laidley: Born: Scotland, 1756. Settled in
Morgantown around 1783 and operated the town’s first store. He
acquired many of the original lots and numerous tracts of land in the
surrounding area. He was Monongalia County’s

representative in the legislature for various terms of office between
1788 and 1801.

Scott Club | $5,000 - $7,499

In honor of David and Judith Scott: He served as a delegate to the
Virginia General Assembly, as sheriff of Monongalia County, as a
member of the county court as a census taker, and as a captain of the
Virginia militia. He made his livelihood by operating a mill on the
Monongalia River at the mouth of Scotts Mill Run.

Evans Club | $3,500 - $4,999

In honor of Colonel John and Ann Martin Evans: John Evans was born
in 1737 near Alexandria, Virginia. He arrived in Morgantown in 1769. His
residence was north of the town in Walnut Hill. He attained the rank of
Lt. Col. in the Revolutionary war and founded the Monongalia Acade-
my. The community of Evansdale commemorates the family name.

Hagans Club | $2,500 - $3,499

In honor of Harrison Hagans: He was considered the most
outstanding Preston County entrepreneur of his time. He began
numerous ventures of benefit to his neighbors, his county, and the
surrounding counties. He was instrumental in the building of the four
highways in the separation of the state prior to the civil war.

Kerns Club | $2,000- $2,499

In honor of Michael and Suzanna Kerns: As early as 1772, Michael Kerns
was operating a boatyard on Decker’s creek. He oversaw construction
of the new courthouse. Because there were few churches in Morgan-
town, Kerns also built a place of worship for all denominations across
Decker’s Creek. Kerns Fort sheltered local citizens during attacks.

McCleery Club | $1,500- $1,999

In honor of Colonel William and Isabella Stockton McCleery: He arrived
in Morgantown between 1783 and 1785. Later, he practiced law and
became a local judge. He also represented Monongalia County in the
legislature. Isabella, after escaping from the Indian captivity, met Col.
McCleery and became a founder of Morgantown.

Dering Club | $1,250 - $1,499

In honor of Henry and Rebecca Dering: The Derings came to Morgan-
town in 1787 and soon opened a log tavern in the southeast corner of
High and Walnut Street. Their second tavern was located across from
the town square. He was given a contract, along with George Hite, to
construct a new courthouse.

Madera Club | $1,000-$1,249

In honor of Nicholas and Susannah Madera: The Maderas resided

in the Monongalia area as early as 1796. Nicholas became an owner of
the Monongalia Gazette, served as the postmaster of

Morgantown, and later in his life was a trustee of the village.

Founders Society

The Founders Society is a tribute to leaders of this area who were responsible for the first combined fundraising efforts. In 1937, they established the
Community Chest, later known as the United Fund, and finally, since the 1970’s, the United Way of Monongalia and Preston Counties.

Gifts of $750 - $999

Giving to the Founder’s Society pays tribute to Clarence Roby, the first Campaign Chair in 1934 and Charles E. Moore, who served as the first Board
President in 1937.Their spirit of giving is still alive today through this special society.
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INSPIRES OTHERS

United Way Leadership Giving helps inspire thousands in local philanthropy to make this community better for all. It also offers

opportunities for you to lead the way in creating happier homes and better lives for people in need and deepen your community engagement.

THE UNITED WAY DIFFERENCE:

United Way identifies

gaps and invests your
dollars where they are
needed most.

LGA LEVELS

ZACKQUILL MORGAN SOCIETY

$750 - $999
$1,000 - $1,249
$1,250 - $1,499
$1,500 - $1,999
$2,000 - $2,499
$2,500 - $3,499
$3,500 - $4,999
$5,000 - $7,499
$7,500 - $9,999
$10,000 +

United Way funds
local programs —
not nonprofits —
that achieve
measurable results.

Founders Society

Madera Club
Dering Club
McCleery Club
Kerns Club
Hagans Club
Evans Club
Scott Club
Laidley Club

Tocqueville Society

United Way monitors
funded programs to
ensure they are on
track for success.

United Way finds
solutions to our
community’s most
complex problems by

leveraging hundreds
of local partners.

LGA BENEFITS

« Recognition in The Dominion Post
as a Leadership Giver

« Recognition on the United Way
website and in United Way publications
as a Leadership Giver

« Invitation to exclusive LGA reception held
at unique locations throughout the area

United Way of Monongalia
and Preston Counties
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Gifts of $10,000 +

Alexis de Tocqueville Society

/A\
Linda Patterson
Beth and Ron Pellegrino

Albert and Joy Wright
1 Anonymous Donor

Vinay and Jennifer Badhwar

E. Gordon Gee

David Libell, MD

David M. and Claudia Goodwin-Morgan

Zackquill Morgan Society Gifts of $1,000 - §9,999
Laidley Club | $7,500 - $9,999

Chris Piacitelli

Scott Club | $5,000 - $7,499
Billy and Carolyn Atkins

J. Rodney Poland

Fred and Mary Gabriele John and Nancy Raley
David and Noel Goldberg Alfred Selgas
Hayanga Jim and Lora Venturella

Mr. Caulton L. Irwin
Clay and Gail Marsh

3 Anonymous Donors

Evans Club | $3,500 - $4,999

Brad and Gina Greathouse Arthur Weldon
Ronald J. Selders Il Seth and Allison Wilson
Susan Renee Straight Sarah Woodrum

Dr. Irma Ullrich 2 Anonymous Donors

Hagans Club | $2,500 - $3,499

Rob and Jessica Alsop Pat and Kathy Martin

Corey and Michelle Bechtel David and Catherine Samuel
Kristi L. Crutch Beth and Dave Satterfield
Flip and Julie Green Christi Stover

Ashley Hardesty Odell and Shawn Odell Cliff and Patty Sutherland

Tim and Becky Hardwick
C. Andrew and Cynthia Heiskell

Michelle Varga and Patrick Esposito
Ken and Louise Veselicky

JT and Patti Hodges Judd Waldo

James Andrew Hoyer Steve and Laura Walker
Frank and Jodi Kooser Craig and Nancy Walker
George Lilley and Mavis Grant Bill Wierzbicki

Erica and Ryan Lindsay Judith and Ron Wilkinson

Kerns Club | $2,000 - $2,499

Glenn and Susan Adrian Russ and Sheila Lorince
Ariel Agmon Marjorie A. McDiarmid
Chris Boland Mark and Peggy Nesselroad

William and Karen Petros
Roxann Powers and David Moreland

Bobbie and Jeremy Conklin
Karen Friggens

Chris and Kathy Gorski Scott and Carol Rotruck
Derek Grimm Bernard G. Schreurs
Monica Nassif Haddad Shelly Shaffer

Jean and Jack Hammersmith
David and Susan Hardesty

Dr. Janice Sue Spleth
James M. Stevenson

Christopher P. Hartley Donna Morgan Talerico
Harry Hayes Joshua Williamson
Kevin and Heather Larkin Tom Witt and Grethe Myles

Melissa Lockwood Andrea B. Works

Roger and Nancy Lohmann

McCleery Club | $1,500 - $1,999

Margrit and Jerry Blakely Robert and Miriam Miller
Drs. Frank and Kelsey Briggs Patrick Murphy

Russell M. Clawges Scott A. Myers

Harvey and Theresa Diamond Randy Powers

Joseph and Holly Duncan Andrew Sealy and Meridith Balas
Darlene Dunn AJ and Ashley Tasker

Seth and Emily Hayes Stephen and Amanda Toth
Liza and Matt Heiskell Nicolas and Holly Webb
Brandi and David Helms Stephanie and Bob Wisman
Brooke Kamicker Mary Withrow

Royce H. Keller David and Ashley Workman
Colleen and Jonathan Knight Tiffany and Aaron Yanuzo

Melissa McCoy

)] Thank you to our
Leadership Givers!

The Leadership Giving Association has 352 members
report in for the 2025 campaign. If you haven’t

UNITED
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joined, you can always become part of the

Leadership Giving Association. Tum in your pledge G I v I N G

card to your Employee Coordinator or visit

unitedwaympc.org/give.
Call 304-296-7525 for more info.

Dering Club | $1,250 — $1,499

Amy E. Armentrout

Chris and Kim Barnum

Bryan and Kristin Edwards
Jamie MclIntosh Haines

James and Samantha Karinshak
Christine Murphy

Madera Club | $1,000 - $1,249

Tammie Alexander

Rudy and Helen Aimasy

Bonnie and Ernie Anderson
Krystal Atkinson

Patrick and Elizabeth Bacaj

Dan Boroff

Laura Brady and Timothy Sweet
Richard Brooks and Susan Morgan
Jerry L. Burchard

Bill and Pham Burton

Mark Combs

Thomas Covey

Margaret Craig

James L. Culberson

Terri R. and Roger L. Cutright
Melanie F. Davies

Katie Davison

Herman and Nicole DeProspero
Chirag Desai

D. Lyn and Susan Dotson
Henry Dougherty

Michael Dougherty

Adrienne Duckworth

Todd and Patty Eckels

G. Corey Farris

Brian and Katrina Gallagher

Ms. Diane Market Gaston

Cindy L. Goodwin

Sandra Graff

Drs. Lora Graves and Bryan Dye
Jamie and Mark Gutmann
David M. Hall

Martha and Stephen Hall

Mark and Felicia Imbrogno

Dr. Kari Sand-Jecklin and Dave Jecklin
Nancy Kennedy

Richard and Linda Kerr

William A. Krantz Jr.

Stephen and Lynn LaCagnin
Gerald and Joyce Lang

Founders Society | $750 - $999

Wendy G. Adkins

Stephen and Susan Amold
Richard and Rita Bajura

Michael W. and Lynne Barrill
Judith K. Brennen

Chelsea V. Brown

Timothy Broyles

Amy Bush

Tammy D. Cook

James and Vickie Adams Gianola
David J. Gorman

Sharon Hall

Mr. and Mrs. Edward L. Harman, Jr.
E. Dan Hastings

David Keith Hendrickson
Stephanie H. Juristy

Michelle Klishis and Michael Hyde
Shannan L. Lawrence

ASSOCIATION

Christine Rosier

Jenna and Scot Russell
Vanessa Smith

Larry and Lydotta Taylor
Jerry Toppins

Rachelle Zomak

Valerie Lastinger

Mr. Robert G. Lathrop
Myra Lowe and Ken Martis
Karen Hodges Martin
David and Diana Martinelli
Rebekah and Jim Matuga
Chris and Addy Morris
Keith and Wendy Mullens
In Memory of Jacob Mullett
Ellen Neidermeyer

Joseph and Wendy Noll
Mike and Melissa Oliverio
James and Penny Patton
Jill C. Pazerski

Mr. and Mrs. George Petroplus
Ruthellen Hill Phillips
Jennifer Powell

Belinda Prudhomme

John Ramsey

Mark Rich

Susan C. Riggs

John Rogers

Joshua and Rebecca Rogers
In Honor of Tim Saab
Steven and Madison Saab
Janet and Richard Saul
John and Gay Stewart
Kay and Jerry Stone
Colleen E. Sybert

Chad and Susan Taylor
Dave and Staci Thomas
Christine L. Troy

Jim and Gale Truman
Randall and Audrey Underwood
Andy Walls Il

Mindy and Jim Walls
Richard and Ann Walters
Pat and Chanda Weaver
Chris and Chasity Wolfe

1 Anonymous Donor

Janette and Ed Lewis
Clinton and Melissa McCabe
Bob Milvet

Cassandra Nelson

Richard and Julia Phalunas
Jena G. Prokopchuk

Traci Quarrick

Mike and Margaret Roberts
Tara Steed

Michael Sweet

Jack R. Thompson

Laura Sue Tinney

Mary C. Wilson

Chilton Wise

Kimmie Wright

Becky Wright

1 Anonymous Donor



